

PROCLAMATION

•800•008

Whereas, Ontario's diverse and extensive agri-food sector supports more than 800,000 jobs, approximately one in every nine jobs across the province, and contributes more than \$35 billion annually to Ontario's GDP; and

Whereas, The Town of Caledon is rich in agricultural resources that contribute to the community and the economy; and

Whereas, The Town of Caledon supports the vision of the Headwaters Food and Farming Alliance to create a productive, sustainable, transparent and fair food system that supports the health and well-being of our residents and food providers while contributing to a prosperous and equitable economy; and

Whereas, Local Food Week is an opportunity to celebrate Caledon's local food producers, business owners and events which center on local foods; and

Therefore, I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

June 3-9, 2025

as "Local Food Week"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Annite Liques

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon